MERIDIAN
ARTISTS

M

Television & Digital Series
Chicken Sisters (2 eps)

Murder in a Small Town (2 eps)
Friends and Family Christmas
Heaven Down Here

Fables (2 eps)

GenZeroes (4 eps)

Fakes (4 eps) *

Engaged to be Murdered

Secrets of a Marine’s Wife **

Two Sentence Horror Stories Il (3 eps)
Two Sentence Horror Stories Il (1 eps)
Van Helsing V (5 eps)

50 Stages of Fright (2 eps) ***

Van Helsing IV (5 eps) ****

Van Helsing Ill (2 eps)

Van Helsing Il (1 eps) T

Feature Films

Hypergalactic (Animation)(Co-Editor)
Americana (uncredited Add'tl Editor) Tt
Rehab

Buckley’s Chance (Co-Editor)

Assistant Editor Experience

Wu Assassins
Ghost Wars
Van Helsing |, 11, 1l

Awards & Festivals (Select Credits)

Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:

Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:

Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:

Dir:
Dir:
Dir:

Monika Mitchell
Various

Anne Wheeler
Anne Wheeler
Azazel Jacobs
Kimani Ray Smith
Joyce Wong /
Mars Horodyski

Keegan Connor Tracy

Manu Boyer
Various

Bola Ogun
Various
Various
Various

David Winning
Paul Johansson

David M. Weiss
Tony Tost
Andrew Genaille
Tim Brown

Various
Various
Various

Jon Anctil, CCE

EDITOR

Leo Award Winner and CCE Award Nominee

Hallmark + / Lighthouse

Fox Entertainment / Sepia Films

Hallmark / Front Street
Hallmark / Lighthouse
Bron Studios

House of Kibaa

Netflix / CBC Gem

Lifetime / Reel One

Sony / Lifetime / Front Street
CW / Stage 13

CW / Stage 13

SYFY / Netflix

Quibi / CBC / Accent Ent.
SYFY / Netflix

SYFY / Netflix

SYFY / Netflix

Toei Animation
Lionsgate / BRON
Independent
Independent

Netflix
SYFY / Netflix
SYFY / Netflix

* 2023 — Leo Award Winner — Best Picture Editing in a Comedy Series

L 2023 — SXSW — Premiere

** 2022 — Leo Award Nominee — Best Picture Editing in a TV Movie

*** 2021 - Leo Award Nominee — Best Picture Editing in a Dramatic Series
*** 2021 — CCE Awards Nominee — Best Picture Editing in a Web Based Series
**%* 2020 — Leo Award Nominee — Best Picture Editing in a Dramatic Series

t 2018 — Leo Award Nominee — Best Picture Editing in a Dramatic Series

Professional Associations & Education

Co-Chair of IATSE 891 Editing Department

Mentor for Vancouver Post Alliance

Juror and Jury Head for Canadian Cinema Editors Awards, various categories

(| "(\??"

[

43 Britain Street, Suite A02 - Toronto, Ontario M5A 1R7
416.961.2777 - meridianartists.com

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2021/22

2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020-21
2019
2018
2017

2024
2023
2021
2019

2019
2017-2018
2016-2018



