

## Jon Anctil, CCE

## EDITOR

Leo Award Winner and CCE Award Nominee

Television a Digital Delice			
Chicken Sisters (2 eps)	Dir: Monika Mitchell	Hallmark + / Lighthouse	2024
Murder in a Small Town (2 eps)	Dir: Various	Fox Entertainment / Sepia Films	2024
Friends and Family Christmas	Dir: Anne Wheeler	Hallmark / Front Street	2023
Heaven Down Here	Dir: Anne Wheeler	Hallmark / Lighthouse	2023
Fables (2 eps)	Dir: Azazel Jacobs	Bron Studios	2023
GenZeroes (4 eps)	Dir: Kimani Ray Smith	House of Kibaa	2022
Fakes (4 eps) *	Dir: Joyce Wong /	Netflix / CBC Gem	2021/22
	Mars Horodyski		
Engaged to be Murdered	Dir: Keegan Connor Tracy	Lifetime / Reel One	2022
Secrets of a Marine's Wife **	Dir: Manu Boyer	Sony / Lifetime / Front Street	2021
Two Sentence Horror Stories III (3 eps)	Dir: Various	CW / Stage 13	2021
Two Sentence Horror Stories II (1 eps)	Dir: Bola Ogun	CW / Stage 13	2020
Van Helsing V (5 eps)	Dir: Various	SYFY / Netflix	2020
50 Stages of Fright (2 eps) ***	Dir: Various	Quibi / CBC / Accent Ent.	2020-21
Van Helsing IV (5 eps) ****	Dir: Various	SYFY / Netflix	2019
Van Helsing III (2 eps)	Dir: David Winning	SYFY / Netflix	2018
Van Helsing II (1 eps) †	Dir: Paul Johansson	SYFY / Netflix	2017
Feature Films			
Hypergalactic (Animation)(Co-Editor)	Dir: David M. Weiss	Toei Animation	2024
Americana (uncredited Add'tl Editor) ††	Dir: Tony Tost	Lionsgate / BRON	2023
Rehab	Dir: Andrew Genaille	Independent	2021
Buckley's Chance (Co-Editor)	Dir: Tim Brown	Independent	2019
Assistant Editor Experience			
Wu Assassins	Dir: Various	Netflix	2019
Ghost Wars	Dir: Various	SYFY / Netflix	2017-2018

## **Awards & Festivals** (Select Credits)

- \* 2023 Leo Award Winner Best Picture Editing in a Comedy Series
- †† 2023 SXSW Premiere

Van Helsing I, II, III

- \*\* 2022 Leo Award Nominee Best Picture Editing in a TV Movie
- \*\*\* 2021 Leo Award Nominee Best Picture Editing in a Dramatic Series
- \*\*\* 2021 CCE Awards Nominee Best Picture Editing in a Web Based Series

Dir: Various

- \*\*\*\* 2020 Leo Award Nominee Best Picture Editing in a Dramatic Series
- † 2018 Leo Award Nominee Best Picture Editing in a Dramatic Series

## **Professional Associations & Education**

Co-Chair of IATSE 891 Editing Department

Mentor for Vancouver Post Alliance

Juror and Jury Head for Canadian Cinema Editors Awards, various categories











SYFY / Netflix

2016-2018